

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 14791-14792/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2010 in DBCWP No.
2321/2006 & DBCWP No. 6607/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JAIPUR)

JAIPUR SHAHAR HINDU VIKAS SAMITI TR.PRES
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN TR.CHIEF SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.,
Mr.S.D. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Chisti Jain, Adv.
Mr. U.N. Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions
as well as on the prayer for interim relief
returnable in six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3746 of 2009.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master