

7

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28021-28022/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2010 in DBCWP No.6607/2004,
DBCWP No.2321/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

JAIPUR SHAHAR HINDU VIKAS SAMITI TR.PRES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN TR.CHIEF SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T.,
directions and office report)

Date: 22/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the respondent, two weeks' time is granted
for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed
within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 12th September, 2013.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|
|