

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28021-28022/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2010 in DBCWP No.6607/2004 DBCWP No.2321/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

JAIPUR SHAHAR HINDU VIKAS SAMITI TR.PRES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN TR.CHIEF SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Prassana Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matter on 11th March, 2014.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|