

ê

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28021-28022/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2010 in DBCWP No.6607/2004 DBCWP No.2321/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

JAIPUR SHAHAR HINDU VIKAS SAMITI TR.PRES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN TR.CHIEF SEC.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christy Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Kant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Uma Shanker Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Chaya Kirti, Adv.
Mr. Navdeep, Adv.
Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Kulshresta, Adv.
Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Adv.
No.4 in Ms. Shobha, Adv.
SLP 28021/10 Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR

For State of Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Rajasthan Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For R-7 & 8 in Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR
SLP 28022/10

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Harin P. Raval, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent No.4, Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, learned Additional

Advocate General for the State of Rajasthan and Mr. P.P. Rao,
learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Savita Sainani)
| |Assistant Registrar

|